Total Liabilities 68.569.141 45.690.415 21.051.391 821.830 1.005.505

Net foreign currency position of off-balance
   sheet derivative financial instruments 11.224.319 6.382.269 3.954.376 756.744 130.930

 Net foreign currency position   (595.108) 563.272 (1.076.002) 3.700 (86.078)

 Net foreign currency monetary position (595.108) 563.272 (1.076.002) 3.700 (86.078)

HACI ÖMER SABANCI HOLD İNG A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCI AL
STATEMENTS FOR THE THREE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED  31 MAR CH 2012
 (Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated. Currencies other than TL are expressed in
thousands unless otherwise indicated.)

62

NOTE 22 - FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT(Continued)

The following table summarizes the sensitivity of Group companies to the fluctuations in the foreign
exchange rates for the three-month period ended 31 March 2012 and for the year ended 31 December
2011

31 March 2012  Profit/Loss   Equity
 Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of
 foreign currency  foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency
Change in USD against TL by 10%
   USD net assets/liabilities 21.226 (21.226) - -
   Hedged items (-) - - - -
USD net effect 21.226 (21.226) - -

Change in EUR against TL by 10%
   EUR net assets/liabilities (109.354) 109.354 - -
   Hedged items (-) - - - -
EUR net effect (109.354) 109.354 - -

Change in GBP against TL by 10%
   GBP net assets/liabilities 754 (754) - -
   Hedged items (-) - - - -
GBP net effect 754 (754) - -

Change in other currency against TL by 10%
   Other currency net assets/liabilities (6.856) 6.856 - -
   Hedged items  (-) - - - -
Other currency net effect (6.856) 6.856 - -

 (94.230) 94.230 - -

31 December 2011  Profit/Loss   Equity
 Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of
 foreign currency  foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency

Change in USD against TL by 10%
   USD net assets/liabilities 38.214 (38.214) - -
   Hedged items (-) - - - -
USD net effect 38.214 (38.214) - -

Change in EUR against TL by 10%
   EUR net assets/liabilities (112.658) 112.658 - -
   Hedged items (-) - - - -
EUR net effect (112.658) 112.658 - -

Change in GBP against TL by 10%
   GBP net assets/liabilities 354 (354) - -
   Hedged items (-) - - - -
GBP net effect 354 (354) - -

Change in other currency against TL by 10%
   Other currency net assets/liabilities (8.636) 8.636 - -
   Hedged items (-) - - - -
Other currency net effect (8.636) 8.636 - -

 (82.726) 82.726 - -

HACI ÖMER SABANCI HOLD İNG A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCI AL
STATEMENTS FOR THE THREE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED  31 MAR CH 2012
 (Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated. Currencies other than TL are expressed in
thousands unless otherwise indicated.)

63

NOTE 23 - EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

In the General Assembly of Hacı Ömer Sabancı Holding A.Ş. dated 8 May 2012, it has been resolved
that after reserving TL 22.477 as Legal Reserves over 2011 consolidated net profit amounting to TL
1.877.987, TL 204.040 will be paid to the shareholders representing TL 2.040.404 of capital, TL 6.691